


change order balanced all line items in the contract, including those from the Ten Mile
Pathway for a decrease of $57,300.54. The approved change orders resulted in a final
contract price of $559,473.48.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment and balancing change order to
Cadillac Asphalt, LLC for the West Oaks Roadways and Ten Mile Pathway project in the

amount of $35,149.31

112|Y| N T2 ]Y|N
Mayor Gatt Council Member Margolis
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt Council Member Mutch
Council Member Casey Council Member Wrobel
Council Member Fischer










JIRISI]

JOHNSON ROSATIT SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC

34405 W. Twelve Mile Road, Suite 200 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331-5627
Phone: 248.489.4100 | Fax: 248.489.1726

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela . .
) s www.johnsonrosati.com
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com

August 14, 2013

Victor Cardenas

Assistant City Manager/Interim Finance Director
CITY OF NOVI

45175 W. Ten Mile Road

Novi, MI 48375

RE: Waest Oaks Roadways & 10 Mile Pathway
Cadillac Asphalt

Dear Mr, Cardenas:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the West Oaks Roadways &
10 Mile Pathway Project:

Application for Final Payment
Final Balancing Change Order
Contractor’s Sworn Statement
Maintenance and Guarantee Bond
Waivers of Lien

Consent of Surety

oA WN e

The closing documents appear to be in order subject to approval of the Application by City
Staff.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly-yours,

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela

FARMINGTON HILLS | LANSING | MARSHALL



Victor Cardenas
CITY OF NOVI
August 14, 2013

Page 2

EKS

Enclosures

C:

Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures)

Clay Pearson, City Manager (w/Enclosures)

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator (w/Enclosures)
Leo Davies, URS Corporation (w/Enclosures)

Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures)

































Extras:

Maintenance Aggregate (Fountain Walk): This pay item was not included in the contract and
staging had to be done to allow traffic in and out of business driveways when part width
construction took place. Maintenance aggregate was used at Fountain Walk (191.61 tons) at
station 44+00. This work was additional work not a part of the contract that the City had asked
for URS to oversee the placement of aggregate base and HMA for their driveway to their
facilities located just south of Fountain Walk drive at the aforementioned station.

Restoration (Novi Rd Sidewalk) : This additional restoration of (31.4 Syds) accounts for an
area near the culvert pipe that was installed at station 2+50. This area was not completed and
the Contractor had to come back and do minor touch up work here.

12" CMP Class F (Ten Mile Pathway): This item was added to the contract to allow for a beter
drainage system than what was proposed and to meet the alterations that CSX had done to the
site. CSX had placed 6AAA stone down and regraded the area on both sides of the railroad
track. Placing two 20' culverts under the proposed sidewalk would allow for better drainage to
the south and avoid erosion under the sidewalk. In estimate #3, two 10 Ft culverts were
reported, when in fact they were two 20 Ft culverts. This will increase the quantity by 20 Ft.

Page 2 of 5




Existing Contract Items

Contract Price

item No, item Description Unit Unit Price | Quantity Add Deduct
0 Inspection "Crew Days" - Additional CD $615.00 0

2 - West Oaks HMA Surface, Rem Syd $3.00 201 $603.00

8 - West Oaks Erosion Control, Silt Fence Ft $1.25 100 $125.00

18 - West Oaks Subbase, CIP Cyd $20.00 59 $1,180.00

19 - West Oaks Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch Syd $5.50 182 $1,001.00

20 - West Oaks Aggregate Base, 21AA, 16 inch Syd $14.25 13 $185.25

22 - West Oaks HMA, 4C Ton $71.00 119.25 $8,466.75

30 - West Oaks Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch Ft $5.00 55 $275.00

33 - West Oaks Post, Steel, 3 1b Ft $4.10 125 $512.50
Pavt, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Cross

42 - West Oaks Hatching, Yellow Ft $3.50 18 $63.00

11 - S. Karevich Subbase, CIP Cyd $20.00 0.8 $16.00

12 - 8. Karevich Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch Syd $5.50 1098 $6,039.00

14 - S. Karevich Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch Sft $3.00 161 $483.00

17 - S. Karevish HMA, 4C Ton $71.00 63.96 $4,541.16

18 - S. Karevich HMA, 2C Ton $70.00] 147.96 $10,357.20

27 - S. Karevich Post, Steel, 3 b Ft $4.10 16 $65.60
Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4

34 - S. Karevich inch, Yellow Ft $0.34 22 $7.48

6 - Novi Road

Sidewalk Erosion Control, Sediment Trap Ea $75.00 1 $75.00

8- Novi Road Erosion Control, Maintenance

Sidewalk Sediment Removal Cyd $20.00 1 $20.00

15 - Novi Road

Sidewalk Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch Sft $4.00 21 $84.00

17 - Novi Road

Sidewalk Curb & Gutter, Conc Det F6 Ft $15.00 8 $120.00

4 - Fountain Walk Dr_|Cold Milling HMA Surface Syd $2.00 185 $370.00

11 - Fountain Walk Dr |Subgrade Undercutting, Type |l Cyd $15.00 41 $615.00

13 - Fountain Walk Aggregate Base 21AA, 6 inch Syd $5.50 1475 $8,112.50

15 - Fountain Walk Dr |HMA, 4C Ton $71.00 136.43 $9,686.53

19 - Fountain Walk Dr [Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch Ft $5.00 173 $865.00

22 - Fountain Walk Dr |Post, Steel, 3 Ib Ft $4.10 7 $28.70

24 - Fountain Walk Dr |Sign, Type [I1A Sft $14.50 0.75 $10.88
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch,

26 - Fountain Walk Dr |Stop Ft $10.00 16 $160.00




2 - Ten Mile Road

Pathway HMA Surface, Rem Syd $3.00 105 $315.00
7 - Ten Mile Road Erosion Control, [nlet Filter, Fabric
Pathway Drop Ea $100.00 3 $300.00
8 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Erosion Control, Sediment Trap Ea $75.00 3 $225.00
10 - Ten Mile Road Erosion Control, Maintenance,
Pathway Sediment Removal Cyd $20.00 1 $20.00
11 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Surface Restoration LS $1,754.00 0.05 $87.70
12 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 Ea $325.00 1 $325.00
13 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 Ea $350.00 2 $700.00
14 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Dr Structure, 48 inch dia Ea $1,200.00 1 $1,200.00
15 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Sewer, CMP, 18 inch, Tr Det B Ft $25.00 30 $750.00
16 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Sewer, Class E, 18 inch, tr Det B Ft $40.00 18 $720.00
17 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Dr Strucure Cover, Type G Ea $375.00 1 $375.00
18 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Culv End Section, Conc 18 inch Ea $425.00 1 $425.00
19 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Culvert Cleanout Ft $15.00 15 $225.00
20 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway Pathway, Grading Sta $750.00 3.4 $2,550.00
27 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway HMA, 4C Ton $71.00 2.9 $205.90
29 - Ten Mile Road
Pathway HMA Approach Ton $130.00 12.83 $1,667.90
Subtotals $1,162.95] $62,997.10
Total -$61,834.15
New Contract Items
Contract Price
Iltem No. ltem Description Unit Unit Price | Quantity Add Deduct
Maintenance Aggregate (Fountain
2* Walk) Ton $20.50] 191.61 $3,928.01
i1* Restoration (Novi Rd Sidewalk) Syd $4.00 31.40 $125.60
14* 12" CMP Class F (10 Mile Pathway) Ft $24,00 20 $480.00
Subtotals $4,533.61 $0.00
Total $4,533.61

Page 4 of 5










CONSENT OF OWNER U
SURETY COMP ANY ARCHITECT 0
TO FINAL PAYMENT
CONTRACTOR 4
SURETY (x]
OTHER L]

PROJECT: west Oaks Area Roadways and Ten Mile Road Pathway, Novi, MI
(name, address)

TO (Owner)
City of Novi
Engineering Division

26300 Lee Begole Drive CONTRACT FOR:
Novi, MI 48375 $564,085.00
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE:
Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. May 29, 2012

2575 Haggerty Road Suite 100
Canton, MI 48188

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as
indicated above, the (here insert name and address of Surety Co.)

Western Surety Company

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 350
Farmington Hills, MI 48331-3543 , SURETY COMPANY,

on bond of (here insert name and address of Contractor) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.

2575 Haggerty Road, Suite 100, Canton, MI 48188

, CONTRACTOR
hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor and agrees that final payment to the
Contractor shall not relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations to (here insert name and
address of Owner)

City of Novi

, OWNER,
as set forth in the said Surety Company's Bond.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Western Surety Company
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 23rd _ day of July 2013

Western Surety Company

Su1ety Company j
ATTEST: %// i @EJ 2‘”)1

(SEAL) / ‘(\ Slgnatme of AuthorizedRepresentative
[ S/
“foretta J. Ravert
Title

Form F6277



Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation
having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby

make, constitute and appoint

Charles G Richmond, David M Underwood, Bonnie J Davies, Michael S Richmond, Loretta J
Ravert, Individually

of Jackson, M, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds,

undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

= In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said

Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by

the shareholders of the corporaion. ‘

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be

hereto affixed on this 17th day of October, 2012.
;ﬁﬁhx
D .o
S/ aP0R,
516" "@.’%
‘k,‘,ff.. oy . / /

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

aul T. Bruflat, Vice President

State of South Dakota s
County of Minnehaha

On this 17th day of October, 2012, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that
he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which
executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so
affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and

acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires T MOHR

June 23, 2015 ;';83‘1'1.':,:’.?35
i,

TV ) e

J. Mohr, Notary Public
CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in

force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed

my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 23rd day of July 12013
SURETT
%{*‘”"E;;‘ WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
%‘;i Seav ,§$§

o
é
3l
=5
N
2

L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary
Form F4280-7-2012



1UL/02/2013/108 01:11 PM CADILLAC ASPHALT WIX FAX No, 248 3472589 P. 002

Cadillac Asphalt LLC

Release and Walver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment

Project: 492372, West Oake Atea Roatways

¥

Suboontractor: Commerse Construction & Landseaping Inc
PO Box 930096 ‘
Wixon, Kl 48393-0048

The Undersignad, hereby ackriowledges receipt of p&vmenﬁn fulltrom Cadillae Asphalt LG for all wark,
gquipment, @nd materlal furnished to the above Job and therefore walves and releases all rights to make
any cleim onrany labor and material bond covering the job, and walves and releasss all mechanie's liens,
gtop natlee, ahid equitable flen rights which the undersigned may have on the job,

This waiver arid release [s for-the benefit of, and may be relled upon by, afl persons holding any property
interast Ir the jobsite, the construction lender, any cohstruction fund Holder, the pritie sontractor, and the
principal mnd sursties or any laber and malerlal berd,

The undersignad daes hereby represent and wareant that the undersigned hag fully pald for all labor and
materials, any and alt welfare, pensien, vacation or other contributions raquired to be made on account of
employmant of such labiores or maehanios so provided by the undérsigned and does hereby agrea to
Indemnify and hold gath of the foregoing, the project, wark of improvemestt and real property free and
harimless from any-and ait claime or liens through the date Indicated hefalh,

Qur work s tompleta on the project at iils fime snd there will be:nio further billing to the above namad
subcontractor andor Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Lisn Notice If we are
required to do eny additiongl work on this projeqt,

COMMERCE SomdbeR o ereien)

Bate: M Ao R _ Flem Nammer ™~ ¢ R05c Py by ihae .
Returh farm to: W IO@’YWIm Rl fnnedn ..

Cadillas Asphalt N Tifle: B et

2576 8. Haggery Road Sulte 100 o TREROZ AT
Canton, M 48768 DONN A 7 AROCH-

150 Gadliag Asphalt LG B Fagsz 07702113 18:66:36 P
Dute Formiat - MMDDIYY. DEVMPMARUNsondLIsnWave:2.mt

D e e T SR R

B e R,




JULZUZ/2015/1U8 ULS14 PR GRDILLAC ASPHALT WX FAX No. 248 3472589 P, 0027004
Cadillag Asphalt LLC

Release and Waiver of Lien nghts For Final and Gomplete Payment

Project: 492322. West Oaks Area Roadways

Subcontractor: PK Contracting Ihe
1968 Barrett.
Troy, Mi 48084

Thie Undersigned, hereby acknowledges repelpt.of payment In full from Cadillac Asphalt LL.C for all work,
-eyuipment, @hd mateﬂal furnishied to the aanéJob and therafore walves and releases all Hghts to make any
claitn on any labor and materfal:bohd covering the job, and waives and relsases all mechanic's llens, sfop
notice, and equitabla Jien rights which the undersigned may have on the job.

This walverand release is for the'benefit of.and maybs reliéd Upon by, all persons holding any propetty
interest In thé jobslte, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime ¢antractor,-and the

principal and sureties on any lakor and material bond,

The undersighed does hereby represent and wairant that the undersigned has fully pald for all tabor and
materials, @ny-and all welfare, pansion, vacation or other contributions required to be made onaccount of
employment of such laborers or mechanios st providad by the undersigried and does hereby agres to
indemnify and held-each of the: f@reqomg, the project; wark of improvement and féal pmperty free and
harmless from ariy angd all ¢laims or ltens through the date !ndlcated herain,

Qur work s camplete-on the profect af this ime and there will be no further billing to the aboye named
subcontractor arcor Catlllas Asphalt LLC. We will send you a.new Preliminary LIen Notise if we. are
required fo do-any additional work on this praject,

By . | ;
Return fofm to! ye. atlasdic L L AT\
Cadillac Asphalt | Title: Nicole Gray, Agent ¥
2875 8, Haggery Road Saite 100 N - —
Ganton, Ml 48188

150 Caslilao ASphall LG | " paga T 07IBVT5 040166 PR
Dats Format - MMWDDAY DEVIMPMAPUNcondLisniWayer 2.l




JUN/27/2013/THD 09:24 AM  CADILLAC ASPHALT WIX FAX No, 248 3472589 P, 002/003

Cadillac Asphalt LLLC

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For FInal and Gomplete Payment -

Project: 492322, Weat Oaks Aren Roadways

Subcontractor! Edward R White Contractor inc
4500 Pontiac Lake Rd
Waterford, Ml 48328

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for ail work,
equipment, and material furnished to the above job and tharsfore walves and releases all rights to make
any claim on any fabor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechaniv's fiens,
stop notice, and equitable (len rights which the undersigned may have on the job.

This walver and release is Yor the benefit of, and may be relled upon by, all persons hblding any propert'y
interest Ih the jobsite, the construction lender, any consttuction fund holder, the pririe sontractor, and the
principal and sureties on any labor and materlal bond,

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fully paid for all labor and
materials, any and all welfare, penslon, vacation of other cortributions required to be made oh account of
employment of such laborerg or mechanics so provided by the undarsigned and does herehy agree fo
indemnify and hold each of the foregomg, the project, work of Improvement and real property free and
harmless from any and all claims or Jiens through the date indicated hetsin,

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the ahove nated
subeontractor and/or Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminaty Lien Notice if we ate

ired { deiti k is projest.
required to do any additional work on this projec Edward R. White Contractor, fnc.
' 4500 Pontiac Lake Rd.

Waterford, Ml 48328
248-393-9965

Date: . (ot 2 7= /3 Firm Name: Fax 248-393-6750
Retutn form fo. M m
Cadillac Asphalt Title:

ROBERT W, WHITE

2575 &, Haggery Road 8uite 100 CORP SECRETRBY

Canton, Mi 48183

189 Cadilfac Asphal{ LLC Pags 8 06/26/13 04:08:15 PM
Dote Pormat - MWBD/YY OEVMPMAFUNcondLjsnWaver2.mt

2a/z2a  3A9vd HOLOWMLNOD BLIHM o @A5LSEBEBPL Z1:BT ETB2/LE/90



FROM :F INISHING. TOUCH. FAX NO. 15867493348 Jun, 27 2013 18:16AM Pi
JUN/21/2613/7ED €928 RN CADILLAC ASPHALT Wk PAK Mo, 24§ 3470585

A (LR
' o, J(l/,‘- L

Cadillac Asphalt LLC

Release and Walver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment

Project: 492322, West Oaks Area Roadways

Subcontractor: Fintshing Teuch Photo & Video
26096 26 Milo Rd
-Chesterfield, Ml 48061

The Undersigned, hereby acknowlaedges receipt of payment tn full from Cadillac Asphait LLC for all work,
aquipment, and matenal fumished to tha above job and therefure waives and releases all rights to make
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and walves and releases all mechanic's liens,
stop notice, and exjuitable lien rights which the undersigned may have an the job.

This waiver and release la for the banefit of, and may be relied Lpon by, all persons helding any progerty
interest In the jobaite, the constructior. lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the

priticipal and sureties on any labor and material bond.

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fully paid for all labor and
tnateriale, any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required 10 be made on account of
employment of such laborere or mechanies so provided by the uniersigned and dovs hareby agree lo
indeninify and hold each of the foregoing, the projact, work of improvemeant and res! property free and
harmless from any and alt ctaims or liens through the date Indicated herein,

Our work Is complete on the project at this time and there will be na further biting to the above namsd
sUncontractor and/or Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Pralirunary Lien Notice if we are

reguired to do any additional work on this project.
FINISHING TOUCH

PHOTO & VIDEO
25086 26 MILE RD.
CHESTERFIELD, MY 48061

(586) 749-8340

Date; @/Q7//% Fﬁm Name: A

Return form 1o; By: ( W/ u’%’

Gadillac Asphalt Title:
2578 8, Haggory Road Suite 100
Canton, M1 48188

C. //weléy

08/26118 0408:15 FM

160 Cadiine Agphat LLC o VT Bage
DEVMPMAP INcondLIsnWavar2.mt

Dats Fonuat - MM/IODNY




Jun 27 2013 9:49AM  HP LASERJET FAX . p.2
JUN/27/2013/THU 09:31 MM CADILLAC ASPRALT WIX PAX No. 248 3472589 P. 002/003

Cadillac Asphalt L.LC

Release and Walver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment

Project: 492322, West Oaks Area Roadways

Subcontractor:  Metropelitan Power & Lighting
30858 N Van Dyke Inc
Imiay City, Ml 48444

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from Cadiltac Asphalt LLC for all work,
equipment, and material furnished {o the above Job and therefore waives and releases all rights 1o make
any-claim-on anyabor and material-bond covering lhe job, ‘and waives and releases all metHanic's ligns, " ™~
stop notice, and squitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the job,

This walver and release Is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, allpersons holding any property
interest n the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contracior, and the
principal and sursties on any labor and material bond.

The undersigned dees hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fully paid for all labor and
materials,-any and all welfare, penslon, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of
employment of such faborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agres fo
indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and real property free and
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated hereln,

Our wark is complete on the project at this time and thers will be no further billing to the above hamed
subcontractor and/or Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Llen Notice if we are
required to do any addiiional work on this project. .

Date: lo- Q- LD Firm Name:
Return form t By /

n form to:
Cadillac Asphalf Title: ’b’ Ny V7
2575 8. Haggery Road Suite 100 N3V TN
Canton, MI 48188 l//C/C/ SRR,

Qe Lhaedl R} 00296

169 Cadillec Asphall LLC Page 4  DE26/13 040815 P
Data Format « MMDDIYY DEVMEMARUNcondLienWaver2.rpt




DATE: 7’“-’? 4 )3

SWORN STATEMENT STATE OF MICHIGAN

(under the Constructlon Lien Act of 1980)

Jim Bliss
an Improvement to the following described real property situated in Oakdand county, described as follows:
West Oaks Roadway

That the following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer, for which laborer the payment of wages or fringe
benefits and withholdings is due but unpald, with whom the contractor has subcontracted for performance under the contract with
the owner or lessee thereof, and that the amounts due to the persons as of the date hereof are correctly and fully set forth
opposite thelr names, as follows:

TOTAL AMOUNT  AMOUNT  AMOUNT AMOUNT TOTAL
SUBCONTRACTOR/ WORK CATEGORY CONTRACT ALREADY  INVOICED CURRENTLY BILLED RETENTION BALANCE TO
SUPPLIER / LABORER DESCRIPTION PRICE PAID NOT PAID DUE TO DATE  WITHBHELD COMPLETE *
Commerce Construction. Earth Work $  173,754.62 1 $ 173,754.62 $ - $173,75462 | $ . $ “
Finishing Touch Video $ 382500 § 3.825.00 $ - $ 382500(% - $ -
Edward R White Concrete $ 82,71200 | § 82,712.00 $ - $ 82712008 - $ -
PI Contracting Striping $ 12,252,80 | $ 12,252.80 $ - $ 12,25280 | % - $ "
Metropolitan Electrical $ 12,100.00 { $ 12,100.00 $ 12,100.00 $ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
TOTAL $  284,644.42 | § 28464442 | $ - $ - $ 28464442 | § - $ -

# Including retention

That the contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth on this form and
owes no money for the improvement other than the sums set forth on this form. Deponent further says that he or she makes the
foregoing statement as the contractor for the purpose of representing to the owner or lessee of the described on this form premises
and his or her agents that the property described on this form is free from clalins of construction liens, or the possibility of
construction liens, except as specifically set forth on this form and except for claims of construction liens by laborers which may be
provided pursuant to section 109 of the construction lien act, Act No, 497 of Public Acts of 1980, as amended, being section
570.110% of the Michigan Complled Laws,

WARNING TO OWNER: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THIS FORM MAY NOT RELY ON
THIS SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS
PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING PURSUANT TO SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT TO THE
0791 NEE OR TO THE OWNER OR LESSEE JF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAD DIED,

[ Af\’\/l/‘}f&\ Meneso”
me, Title

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT IS
SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION |10 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, ACT NO. 497 OF
THE PUBLIC ACTS OF 1980, AS AMENDED, BEING SECTION 570.11 10 OF THE MICHIGAN COMPILED L AWS,

Subfiibed and sworn to befoge me this 3 L/ day of .\"Sm‘-’j\ \? ,2013

Name, Title
Notary Public C)\\( I County, Michigan
My Commission Explres 20¢

PAMELA L. COUCH
Notary Publle, State of Michigan
County of Oakland

My Commiission Explreg Mar, 10,
Acting in the Cotinty m‘i . gy




	Maps 
	Letter from City Attorney's Office


